ADDISCOMBE CYCLING CLUB

RESULT O _THHB

OPEN 10 MILES

SATURDAY 3rd MAY 1980

(Under R.T.T.C. Regulations)

HON. TIMEKEEPER: J.L.KING
HON. ASSISTANT TIMEKEEPER: S.CO0K

£ S e S S

Prizes donated by ARTHUR RAYNER JEWELLERS
and ALLIN CYCLES

¥ WK MW K X XK

HON. EVENT SECRETARY

N.C.Orton,
28, Round Grove,
Shirley,Croydon,
Surrey CRO 7PP.
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MEN o

—

Fastest Time:

2nd TFastest:
3rd Pastest:
4th Fastest:

LADIES.

Fastest Time:

2nd Fastesgt:
3rd Fastest:

JUNIORS.

Pagstest Time:
2nd Fastest:

3rd Fastest:
4th Fastest:
JUVENILES .

Fastest Time:
2nd Fastest:

3rd Fastest:
4th Fastest:

AWARD WINNERS

FASTEST VETORAN ON STANDARD:

T.Stevens  34th Nomads/C.P.Hart 22,11
. Revelux Watch value £50 and holder of

the Arthur Rayner Trophy for one year.

R.%Walker Bec C.C. £5. 22,21

D.J.Akam Gemini B.C. £3. 22.23

J.A.Oakes Bedouin C.C. .£1. 22.29

Mrs.C.A.Gandy Southboro & Dis. Whls. 24.54

Oris Watch value £20.

MrseA.Tllingworth Hainault R.C. £3. 25,32

Mrs.W.Webb Unity C.C./direconomy £1. 25.41

A.Sutherland Surrey Roads C.C. 23437

Timex Watch value £25.

N.A.Rayland 34th Nomads/C.P."art. 23.48

Alling Voucher value £5.

S.Marchant V.C.Londres. £3» 23.49

A.M.Percy Shaftesbury C.C. &1. 23.56

R.L.Richards V.C.Dor/Pennygate. 23.55

Ingersol Watch value £17.50.

M.P.Miles Sydenham Wheelers. 25.04

Allins Voucher value £5.

N.G.Clucas Unity C.C./ﬂireconomy. £3s 25,32

B.Drew West Kent R.C. £1. 25.58
W.J.How, (age 75) Sussex Nomads C.C. +4.22 29,12

Richter Clock value £32.50.

Bec C.C. Te. 8433

TEAM RACE.

2nd Team:

R.Walker,R.J.Nicholls, D.Ingham. £1 each.

34t Nomads/C.P.Hart. 1. 8..47

TeStevens,S.Sefton;N.A.Rayland.

2

The Addiscombe Cycling Club wish to extend their
thanks to both Arthur Rayner Jewellers and Allin Cycles for

“their generosity in donating the prizes in this event.

They further say thanks to all the helpers and the
checkers and marshalls who turned out and to the canteen
ladies who did their job in their usual efficient, manner.

Non starters who tendered apologies for not riding
are shown on the finishing lists by the symbol (A.R)

Our congratulations to all of the prizewinners and
we hope tocsee them again at future Addiscombe eventse.

K XTHWE X KK

You may like to note that our next promotion is a
50 miles event on Sunday, September 7th on course G 556 on
the Worthing road.
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EVENT 1. Categories:— Juniors J. Schoolboys S anl  Jen.

No.
1.
2
3.
4.
Be
6.
s
8.
9.

10,

110

23

13.

14.

15.

16,

17 s

18,

19,

20,

2%

22

23.

24,

254

26.

27«

28.

29.

30,

3

32

33.

" 34.

35.

36.

37,

38,

39.

Name .
R.Breegze
P.J.Jones
M.G.Clucas
A.M.Percy-
T.F.luxford
B.S.Scanlan
C.Lett
M.F.Oliver
M.P.Miles
S.Marchant
D.A.Sellar
D.Smith
A.J. Verrall
B.
Je
M.

Dre

1ght
A.Morris
Codd
Starsmeare
Castle
ovell
Sellar
Macnamara
Brown
Sellar
Bwer

E'.

Wr
D.
oBo
A
Je
L
Je
M.
o

I

Jie
A.
D.
A,
G.
Ts
A.
M.
N.P.Pyne
G.P.Dunn
D.R.Kempley
X.L.Richards
L.A.Encver
A.G.W.Dent
A.J.Bunyan
P.Waterfield
I.D.Posnett
G.Moore
A.S.Bainbridge
D.Sharman
D.Windsor (A.R.)

W.
J

Miss F.Starsmeare
A

Club.
Addiscombe C.C.
C.C.Bexley
Unity C.C./Hireconomy.
Shaftesbury C.C.
Woolwich C.C.
Dartford Wheelers.
Sydenham Wheelers
South Eastern R.C.
Sydenham Wheelers
V.C.Londres.
Addiscombe C.C.

Beec C.Ce
Southborough Wheelers.
West Kent R.C.
Addiscombe C.C.

West Kent R.C.
V.C.Londres.

De Laune C.C.

De Laune C.C.

34th Nomads/C.P.Hart.
Addiscombe C.C.

West Kent R.C.

South Eastern R.C.
Addiscombe C.C.
South Eastern R.C.

De Laune C.C.

De Laune C.C.

Unity C.C./’-Zireoonomy°
Sydenham Wheelers.
V.C.Dor Pennggate.
West Kent R.C.

De Laune C.C.
Woolwich C.C.

De Laune C.C.

Thanet R.C,

Crawley Wheelers.
South Eastern R.C.
Bec C.C.

Hastings & St.leonards C.C.

Cat.

2 o
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Time .
29.23
25.12
25.32
23.56
25435
26.45
27.35
24.53
25.04
23.49
26.16
27.18
D.N.S
25.58
29444
28.45
D.N.S
30.50
25.42
24.14
25.15
27.58
25433
26.21
24.08
30.29
34.29
27.08
26.21
23.55
28.37
29.45
31.32
26.52
D.N.S
24.58
28.13
24.47
D.N.S

-

No.

/\

Name .

40 S.P.Taylor

41.
42,
43.

44,

45.
46.
47.
480
49.
500

o

52,
53.
54.
55.
56.
574
58.
59.
60,
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
T0.
1.
720
93,
4.
75.

All

B.McDermott
G.M.Bracy
S.P.Phillips
Miss J.M.Mott
N.A.Rayland
J.McNee
A.E.Steinle
Miss M.T.Mason
L.A.Stafford
A.Sutherland
D.Hook
C.B.Mott
D.Nimmo
H.B.Richards
G.E.Clare
M.L.Mason
J.Mackridge
D.Freeman
B.T.Birch
P.S.Woodman
J.Woods
Jo.A.Oakes
K.G.Ely
E.Playford
J.Parsons
R.Manser
C.J.Paice
J.A.Soper (A.R)
R.B.Crayford
S.Sefton
B.Meens
S.A.Watkins
M.Estick
Miss A.Senior
C.J.Worsfold

Vets
Club. stg. Cate.
Magna Sport C.R.T. J
Festival R.C. J
Fast Grinstead C.C. S
Lewes Wanderers C.C. S
Metropolitan Police C.C. L.J
34th Nomads/C.P.Hart. J
Norwood Paragon C.C. 43,14 V
C.C.Orpington/Ken Bird.

San Fairy Ann C.C. L.J
Rodney C.C. 494294V
Surrey Roads C.C. J
Folkestone & District C.C.
London Fire Brigade C.C. v

Dulwich Paragon C.C.
Old Portlians C.C. -0.19 V
Bedouin C.C./Geoffrey Butler.

San Fairy Ann C.C. +1.46 V
South Eastern R.C.

Gravesend C.C. +1.08 Vv
Dartford Wheelers. +043 U

C.C.Orpington/Ken Bird.

De Laune C.C.

Bedouin C.C./Ceoffrey Butler.
34th Nomads/C.P."art

Gemini B.C. +0.53 V
Glade C.C.

San Fairy Ann C.C. +3.24 V
34th Nomads/CP."art.

Gemini B.C.

San Fairy Ann C.C. +2.13 V

34th Nomads/C.P.Hart.

De Laune C.C.
Lon.St.Christophers C.C.
Wigmore C.C. +1.29 V
Unity C.C./Hireconomy. L.S
C.C.Orpingtom/Ken Bird.

Time.
24.01
24423
26.38
26.11
D.N.S
23.48
25.52
26.09
30.07
28.13
23.31
25,09
DeN.S
D.N.S
26,13
23,25
27.06
2440
24,46
24.L7
22.57

24.49
22,29

25,24

25.13
23,52
23.18
D.N.S
D.N.S
23.29
22,48
25,02
24.33
24.37
2739
23.54

riders from No.46 onwards counted for 2nd event prizes.




EVENT 2, Seniors and Ladies. Vets
No. . Name . Club., Std. Cate
1. Re.B.Siggs Metropolitan Police C.C. +0.27 V

2. A.R.Brewster Kingston Phoenix C.C.
3. B.L.Wrangles Lon. Fire Brigade C.C. _
4. R.W.Loader Sydenham Wheelers. +0.35 VU
5 N.P.Dunkley Festival R.C.
6. D.F.Chisnell (A.R) Gemini B.C. v
T- MN.Rearden Norwood Paragon C.C.
8. Mrs.W.Webb Unity C.C./7ireconomy. L
9. M. K.Luff Rodney C.C.
10. T.Goodsell Central Sussex C.C.
11.. S.E.Harvey" Addiscombe C.C. +0.35 V
12. Mrs.C.A.Gandy Southboro & Dis.Whls. L
13. R.K.Punter South Eastern R.C. =115V
14. Mrs.B.M.Woodruff Thanet R.C. +2.31 L.V
15. R.B.Vacher (A.R) 34th Nomads/C.P.7art.
16. D.J.Brewer West Kent R.C. +0.55 V
17 A.G.Murray Redmon C.C.
18. R.C.Adams Catford C.C. 019" 'V
19. P.D.Tomlingon Elite C.C.
20. T.Stevens 34th Nomads/C.P.Hart.
21. G.J.Birch De Laune C.C.
225 R.W.Beale Sydenham Wheelers. +2.42 ¥
23. - G.Evan Addiscombe C.C.
24. ‘A.M, Grlfflths Central Sussex C.C. +2.54 V
25. M.J.Ellis Dartford Wheelers.
26, P.J.Tozer Goodmayes Wheelers., +0.06 V
27. J.Upton Sydenham Wheelers.
28. P.Harridge Hertfordshire Wheelers.
29. E.R.McMillan Folkestone & Dis. C.C. +0.23 V¥
30. P.L.Howard Woolwich C.C.
31. J.Dumper Gemini B.C.
32. Miss S.Lee 34th Nomgds/C.P.Hart. L
33. M.R.Rayward Addiscombe C.C.
34. AW.Dwyer Oval C.C. +2.19 V
35. G.Barwicker Bedouin C.C./GeofferyButlet.
36. C.D.Staff Wigmore C.C. +1.42 VT
37 P.O'Connor Addiscombe C.C.
38. I.L.Barnett Morden C.R.C. +2.17 V
39. Mrs.J.Smith (A.R) Addiscombe C.C. L.V

6

o

Time .
25451
D.N.S
D.N.S
D.N.S.
23.47
D.N.S
D.N.S
25.41
24.04
22 .42
32.43
24.54
28.48
27.13
D.N.S
25459
93,23
25.47
24.07
22.11
24.57
23.48
25,09
26.54
23458
29,27
D.N.S
24.51
o e
23.25
25.59
30.38
25.24
28.56
24,08
24.48
24.31
25.03
D.N.S

No.
40,
41.
420
43.
44.
45
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
571«
52 e
53.
54 .
55.
56,
5T

59
60.
61.
62,
63.
64o
65.
66.
67
68.
69.
T0.
T1e
T2
73.
T4
15.

( ~

Name .
R.J.Nicholls
K.J.Craven
M.J.V.Burrow
S.T.Davies
Mrs.J.Burrow
G.R.Mann
P.E.Boxall
D.E.Bull
Mrs.A.E.Mann
J.H.Bainbridge
K.Harrod
R.J.E.Nicoll
C.V.Sharp

D. Ingham
J.G.Turnbull
Je.D.Withey

Mrs .R. Ingham
G.Osis

R.H.Ross
Mrs.A.Illingworth
D.J.Akam
E.S.Rowland
B.L.Dennis
M.A.Carpenter
B.T.Wakefield
D.A.Cottington
W.J.How
.Shipton
rs.R.A.Durrant
J.Wakefield
.Ballard (4A.R)
.F.Brown (A.R)
JW.E.Hickman

R Walker

Club.
Bec C.C,
Lea Valley R.C.
Edgware/Revox Hi-Fi.
Addiscombe C.C.
Hainhault R.C.
Hainhault R.C.
South Eastern R.C.
Addiscombe C.C.
Hainault R.C.
South Fastern R.C.
Basildon C.C.
Bec C.Ce.
Eastbourbe Rovers C.C.
Bec C.C.
Anerley B.C.
Addiscombe C.C.
Festival R.C.
Rodney C.C.
Glade C.C.
Hainault R.C.
Gemini B.C.
Nat. West Bank C.C.
Thanet R.C.

+3.40
+2 .45

+1.26

+0.47
-0.22

+0.59

+0.42
+1.35

+3.09

Hastings & ST.Leonards.+1.05

Gemini B.C.

C.C.Orpington/Ken Bird.

Sussex Nomads C.C.

Worthing Excelsior C.C.

Addiscombe C.C.
Gemini B.C.

C.C.Orpington/Ken Bird.

Century R.C.

San Fairy Ann C.C.
Addiscombe C.C.
East Surrey R.C.
Bec C.C.
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T

+4.22

+2.53

Cat.

L.V

g <

<

=< <t

Time.
23,07
23,27
22 .45
25455
27454
24,00
25028
24421
25445
25453
22,37
26.28
23.40
23.05
25443
2337
30.18
27.27
25.36
25,2
22.23
24424
23.5¢
254"
26.35
22,33
29.12
23,22
30.19
23.25
D.N.S
D.N.S
D.N.S
26.10
24443
22,21




